



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9812/2025, CM APPL. 41029/2025

GOBIND SARAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DEPUTY LABOUR

COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar (SI- P.S.
Najafgarh, Adv)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in Division Bench-I.
2. List on 18.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 4, 2025/uk