



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9812/2025 and CM APPL.41029/2025

GOBIND SARAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH DEPUTY LABOUR

COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel,
Ms. Perna Singh and Ms. Bakshi
Vinita, Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advs. for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.09.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/cl